PENTAIR COMMERCIAL AQUATICS • 1.800.831.7133
STARK™ FILTRATION
MODULAR BY DESIGN
Standard and custom styles allow for
influent and effluent placement to meet
any and all design requirements. There
are single or multiple units, side-by-side,
end-to-end, or stacked. Manway locations

Tank Diameter, S = 42"
SC4-72A-08ST
Tank Numbering System
SB96-R-ST
Nominal
Diameter:
R = 36"
S = 42"
4 = 48"
5 = 60"
8 = 96"
Tank Style:
A, B, C or S
Nominal
Length
Manway location:
Exampes on this page show
standard manway (not
reversed) for each style.
Optional:
Indicates
base tank for
stacked system
(includes top
saddles, B
and C style
tanks only).
SS Series System Numbering
          Influent/Effluent Connection Size
Backwash Control: A= Auto (CA100)
M= Manual (CM200), S= Semi (CS400)
Tank Length
# Tanks
Tank Style (End-Manway)
Tank Diameter, R = 36", S = 42"
SS3-72A-06
36" and 42" Diameter Vessels
SS SERIES
 General  Filtration Flow Flow Backwash Total Operating Shipping
 System Tank Area (GPM) (GPM) Valve Media Weight Weight
 Number Size (Sq. Ft.) 12 gpm/sf 15 gpm/sf Size/Type (Cu. Ft.) (lbs.) (lbs.)
	 S1-48	 42”	x	48”	 12.8	 154	 192	 4”	Gray	 16.5	 5,280	 870
	 S1-72	 42”	x	72”	 20.0	 240	 300	 6”	Clear	 26.0	 7,920	 1,110
	 S1-96	 42”	x	96”	 27.0	 324	 405	 6”	Clear	 36.0	 10,560	 1,350
	 S1-120	 42”	x	120”	 35.0	 420	 525	 6”	Clear	 45.5	 13,200	 1,590
	 S1-144	 42”	x	144”	 41.0	 492	 615	 6”	Clear	 55.5	 15,840	 1,830
	 S2-48	 42”	x	48”	 25.6	 307	 384	 4”	Gray	 33.0	 10,560	 1,740
	 S2-72	 42”	x	72”	 40.0	 480	 600	 6”	Clear	 52.0	 15,840	 2,220
	 S2-96	 42”	x	96”	 54.0	 648	 810	 6”	Clear	 72.0	 21,120	 2,700
	 S2-120	 42”	x	120”	 70.0	 840	 1050	 6”	Clear	 91.0	 26,400	 3,180
	 S2-144	 42”	x	144”	 82.0	 984	 1230	 6”	Clear	 111.0	 31,680	 3,660
	 S3-48	 42”	x	48”	 38.4	 461	 576	 4”	Gray	 49.5	 15,840	 2,610
	 S3-72	 42”	x	72”	 60.0	 720	 900	 6”	Clear	 78.0	 23,760	 3,330
	 S3-96	 42”	x	96”	 81.0	 972	 1215	 6”	Clear	 108.0	 31,680	 4,050
	 S3-120	 42”	x	120”	 105.0	 1260	 1575	 6”	Clear	 136.5	 39,600	 4,770
	 S3-144	 42”	x	144”	 123.0	 1476	 1845	 6”	Clear	 166.5	 47,520	 5,490
	 S4-48	 42”	x	48”	 51.2	 614	 768	 4”	Gray	 66.0	 21,120	 3,480
	 S4-72	 42”	x	72”	 80.0	 960	 1200	 6”	Clear	 104.0	 31,680	 4,440
	 S4-96	 42”	x	96”	 108.0	 1296	 1620	 6”	Clear	 144.0	 42,240	 5,400
	 S4-120	 42”	x	120”	 140.0	 1680	 2100	 6”	Clear	 182.0	 52,800	 6,360
	 S4-144	 42”	x	144”	 164.0	 1968	 2460	 6”	Clear	 222.0	 63,360	 7,320
#
Ta
nk
s
1
2
3
4
CAPACITY INFORMATION (INDEPENDENT OF STYLE/CONFIGURATION)
*For systems with an asterisk, SS
Series systems may be used with a

Tank Diameter, S = 42"
SC4-72A-08ST
Tank Numbering System
SB96-R-ST
Nominal
Diameter:
R = 36"
S = 42"
4 = 48"
5 = 60"
8 = 96"
Tank Style:
A, B, C or S
Nominal
Length
Manway location:
Exampes on this page show
standard manway (not
reversed) for each style.
Optional:
Indicates
base tank for
stacked system
(includes top
saddles, B
and C style
tanks only).
SS Series System Numbering
          Influent/Effluent Connection Size
Backwash Control: A= Auto (CA100)
M= Manual (CM200), S= Semi (CS400)
Tank Length
# Tanks
Tank Style (End-Manway)
Tank Diameter, R = 36", S = 42"
SS3-72A-06
36" and 42" Diameter Vessels
S SERIES
SB2-144M-08ST
A-Style Side-by-Side